A.P.N. No.: | 002-053-10 |
R.P.T.T. | Exempt # 3 |
Escrow No.: | 81382 |
Recording Requested By: |
Cow County Title Co. |
Mail Tax Statements To: | Same as below |
When Recorded Mail To: |
KYLE D. BLACKBURN and JANESSA |
BLACKBURN |
P O Box 836 |
Panaca, NV 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

COW COUNTY TITLE

2019-157634

11/26/2019 01:46 PM

Pgs=3 KE

00004013201901576340030037

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That KYLE D. BLACKBURN and JANESSA BLACKBURN, joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to KYLE D. BLACKBURN and JANESSA BLACKBURN, husband and wife as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Lot 1 in Block 18 in the TOWN OF PANACA, as shown on the Official Map thereof recorded March 6, 1922 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 34, Lincoln County, Nevada records, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of said Lot 1 and running thence South 89° 14' 57" East, along the Northerly line of said Lot 4 a distance of 132 feet; thence South 0° 45' 03" West, a distance of 132 feet to the West line of Lot 1; thence North 0° 45' 03" East along West line of said Lot 1 a distance of 132 feet to the place of beginning, being the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of Lot 1 in Block 18.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 002-053-10

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: November 22, 2019

Hylibleith KYLE D. BLACKBURN	JANESSA BLACKBÜRN
State of Nevada	
County of Lincoln	ss.
By: KYLE-D-BLACKBURN and JAI Signature:	pefore me on the <u>25th</u> day of <u>November</u> , <u>2019</u> NESSA BLACKBURN
Notary Public Don-Rita Rice	DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appl. No. 16-2505-11 My Appl. Expires May 7, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s)					
a) 002-05	3-10					
b)			•	•		\ \
c)			-			\ \
d)			-			\ \
2. Type of P	roperty:		-			\ \
	cant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO)RDFR'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
,	ondo/Twnhse d) □	-	Book:	7	Page:	
e)	• —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Red	cording:		
g) 🔲 Ag	—	Mobile Home	Notes:	_		
	her	WORKS THOMAS		The state of the s		1
1, 11 01						
3. Total Valu	e/Sale Price of Prop	ertv			/	
	ieu of Foreclosure O		rty) ($\overline{}$		
Transfer 7						/
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax Du	ıe:	1			
4. If Exempt		1		/	7	
	fer Tax Exemption pe				/	
b. Expla	in Reason for Exemp		e recognizino	g true stati	us of owne	rship of the real
		property				
5 Partial Int	erest Percentage be	ing transferred: 100	1	%	-	
	rsigned declares and			- 76.	nursuant fo	1
NRS 375.060	0 and NRS 375.110,	that the information	provided is	correct to t	he best of	, their
	and belief, and can b					
information p	provided herein. Furtl	hermore, the parties	agree that d	lisallowand	ce of any c	laimed
exemption, o	r other determination	n of additional tax di	ue, may resu	It in a pena	alty of 10%	of the tax
	rest at 1% per month			Buyer and	d Seller sha	all be
Jointly and Se	everally liable for any	additional amount	owea.			
	NIANKA	1/1)]			
Signature	Phylogen Dear	flat	/_/_/	Capacity	Grantor	
K	YLE,D. BLACKBURN		7 7			
Oi aus atuus						
Signature	VIED DI ACKDUDA			Capacity ₋	Grantee	
K	YLE D. BLACKBURN					
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	FR (GRAN	ITEE) INE	<u>ORMATION</u>
	(REQUIRED)				EQUIRED)	
Print Name:		URN and JANESSA	Print Name:			
\	BLACKBURN			BLACKB		
Address:	P O BOX 836		Address:	P O Box	836	
City:	PANACA	00040	City:	Panaca		200.10
State: NV	Zip:	89042	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89042
COMPANY	PERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING	required if r	not caller	or himsel	
Print Name:	Cow County Title C		Escrow #:	81382	or nuyer)	
Address:	P.O. Box 518, 328 I			5,002		
City:	Pioche		State: NV		Zip:	89043
-						